MITSUBISHI (OPTICAL DEVICES)
MF-10KDS-T12-06x/07x
MF-10KDS-R13-06x/07x
SONET/SDH TRANSMITTER & RECIEVER
DESCRIPTION
Th is  prod uct  is  designed t o provide high optic a l
per formance f or  SD H STM-64/SONE T OC-192.
Trans mitter uses cooled laser in a butterfly package

Overload - -3 - -3 - dBm
note : Bit Rate 9953.28Mb/s,PRBS223-1, BER<=10-12
ORDERING INFORMATION
            Transmitter
Part number ITU-code Optical connector type
MF-10KDS-T12-060 S-64.2 FC
MF-10KDS-T12-061 S-64.2 SC
MF-10KDS-T12-070 S-64.3 FC
MF-10KDS-T12-071 S-64.3 SC
            Receiver
Part number ITU-code Optical connector type
MF-10KDS-R13-060 S-64.2 FC
MF-10KDS-R13-061 S-64.2 SC
MF-10KDS-R13-070 S-64.3 FC
MF-10KDS-R13-071 S-64.3 SC
MITSUBISHI (OPTICAL DEVICES)
MF-10KDS-T12-06x/07x
MF-10KDS-R13-06x/07x
SONET/SDH TRANSMITTER & RECIEVER
TRANSMITTER PIN ALLOCATION
No. Symbol Description No. Symbol Description
1 -2.2V Supply voltage for cooler 2 -2.2V Supply voltage for cooler